

CITY OF GIBSON | 101 E 8TH STRE, PO BOX 545, GIBSON CITY, IL 60936 PHONE 217-784-5872 | FAX 217-784-5930

Notice of Special Meeting Agenda

July 15, 2024 @ 7:00 P.M.

Special Meeting of City Council

Gibson City Fire Protection Building 115 S. Lawrence Ave, Gibson City, IL 60936

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a Special Meeting of the City Council of Gibson City to be held at the Gibson Area Fire Protection District building, located at 115 S. Lawrence Avene, Gibson City, Illinois 60936 with the following order of business:

- A. Call meeting to Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Discussion and Consideration of 2024 / 2025 Fiscal Year budget and appropriations.
- D. Adjourn